## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from electronic originals (may include minor formatting differences from printed original)



## 130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

## **FIRST SPECIAL SESSION-2021**

**Legislative Document** 

No. 1425

H.P. 1041

House of Representatives, April 12, 2021

Resolve, To Dedicate a Portion of Route 6 from Lee to Springfield in Honor of Sgt. Blair Emery

(AFTER DEADLINE)

Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 205.

Received by the Clerk of the House on April 8, 2021. Referred to the Committee on Transportation pursuant to Joint Rule 308.2 and ordered printed pursuant to Joint Rule 401.

ROBERT B. HUNT

R(+ B. Hunt

Clerk

Presented by Representative JAVNER of Chester. Cosponsored by Senator STEWART of Aroostook.

1	Sec. 1. Designate a portion of Route 6 the Sgt. Blair Emery Road
2	<b>Resolved:</b> That the Department of Transportation shall designate Route 6 in the Town or
3	Lee and the Town of Springfield the Sgt. Blair Emery Road.
4	SUMMARY
5	This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to designate a portion of Route
6	6 in Penobscot County the Sgt. Blair Emery Road.